4\

Contact: RYAN WRONKOWICZ
rwronkowicz@lourdes.edu

2020-2021 Lourdes Gray Wolves
. Men’s Basketball Game Notes

Office: 419.824.3668
Cell: 219.617.2466
www.lourdesathletics.com

Lourdes Sports Information
6832 Convent Blvd.
Sylvania, OH 43560

2020-2021 Schedule and Results

Date
Oct. 30
Oct. 31
Nov. 7
Nov. 10
Nov. 18
Nov. 23
Nov. 28
Dec. 2
Dec. 5
Dec. 12
Dec. 16
Dec. 21
Jan. 2
Jan. 13
Jan. 16
Jan. 20
Jan. 23
Jan. 27
Jan. 31
Feb. 3
Feb. 6
Feb. 7
Feb. 10
Feb. 13
Feb. 14
Feb. 17
Feb. 21
Feb. 23
Feb. 25-1

Opponent

vs. #12 Marian !

at Bethel (Ind.) !

Ohio Christian

at Indiana East

at Siena Heights *
East-West

Adrian

at Madonna *

at Cornerstone *
Defiance

Olivet

at Saint Francis (Ind.)
Miami-Middletown
East-West
Northwestern Ohio *
Point Park

at Northwestern Ohio *
Indiana Tech *
Concordia (Mich.) *
at Siena Heights *
Lawrence Tech *
Rochester (Mich.) *
at Madonna *

at Aquinas *

Siena Heights *

at Cornerstone *

at Indiana Tech *

at Concordia (Mich.) *

Time/Result
L 77-53
L 87-81

CCD.
CCD.
PPD.
PPD.
CCD.
PPD.
PPD.
CCD.
CCD.
CCD.
CCD.

W 92-77
W 75-65
W 72-55
W 77-57
W 95-66
W 82-62
PPD.
PPD.
PPD.
7:30 p.m.
3 p.m.

3 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
3 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

WHAC Championships (Campus Sites)

All Times Eastern
* - WHAC Game

! - Bethel Tip-Off Classic (Mishawaka, Ind.)

WOLVERINE-HODSIER ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

Lourdes (6-2, 4-0 WHAC)
Game #9: Wednesday, February 10, 7:30 p.m. EST
at Madonna (6-2, 5-1 WHAC)
Alliance Catholic Credit Union Arena - Livonia, Mich.
Game #10: Saturday, February 13, 3 p.m. EST
at Aquinas (1-6, 1-5 WHAC)
Sturrus Sports & Fitness Center - Grand Rapids, Mich.
Game #11: Sunday, February 14, 3 p.m. EST
vs. Siena Heights (1-5, 1-4 WHAC)
Russell J. Ebeid Recreation Center - Sylvania, Ohio

Upcoming in Gray Wolves Basketball: Lourdes begins the homestretch of
the season playing five of its final six regular season games away from home.
The Gray Wolves travel to Madonna on Wednesday evening before heading
to Aquinas on Saturday afternoon. The final scheduled home regular season
game will take place Sunday on Senior Day as Siena Heights visits the Ebeid
Rec Center.

Head Coach Dennis Hopson: In his second season on the Lourdes bench,
Dennis Hopson is 26-13 (.667) with the Gray Wolves and as a men’s collegiate
head coach. He is only the third head coach in Lourdes program’s history.

Series Notes: Madonna holds a 13-9 all-time advantage against the Gray Wolves
dating back to Nov. 6,2010. The two sides split a pair of meetings last season
with the Crusaders winning in Sylvania 72-68 before Lourdes won in Livonia,
Mich. 87-77 in overtime. The Gray Wolves are 6-5 all-time in Livonia. The
Gray Wolves are 10-8 all-time against Aquinas dating back to Nov. 30, 2011.
Lourdes swept last season’s meetings winning 63-58 in Grand Rapids, Mich.
and 71-69 in double-overtime at home. The Saints hold a 5-4 edge all-time in
Grand Rapids. Lourdes holds a 12-8 series edge against Siena Heights dating
back to Nov. 12,2011. The Gray Wolves have won three straight in the series
after winning 72-66 in the Ebeid Rec Center and 64-61 in Adrian, Mich. last
season. The series is tied 2-2 all-time in the Ebeid Rec Center.

Wrapping Up Last Time Out: Lourdes has been idle since Jan. 31, when the
Gray Wolves pulled away from Concordia (Mich.) in the second half, defeat-
ing the Cardinals 82-62 at home. Anderson tallied 20 points and Mike Bruce
added 13 more. Welch had a double-double with 12 points and 15 rebounds
while Snow also scored 12 points. The Gray Wolves’ three scheduled games
last week were postponed.

Scouting Madonna: The Crusaders have won five consecutive games after
downing Concordia (Mich.) 76-63 at home on Sunday. Henry Speight leads
Madonna in scoring, averaging 22.9 points per game while Mark Mettie adds
17.4 points and 9.5 rebounds per night. Noah Campbell is also tallying double
figures, scoring 10.8 points per outing for the Crusaders.
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Scouting Aquinas: The Saints snapped a six-game losing streak to open the
season on Sunday with an 84-64 victory on the road at Northwestern Ohio.
Aquinas hosts Siena Heights on Wednesday before entertaining Lourdes. Jesse
Hillis leads Aquinas averaging 13.3 points per game while Sammie Ryans adds
12.3 points per outing. Deric Murray has chipped in 10.0 points per contest.

Scouting Siena Heights: The Saints enter the week having fallen 72-66 at home
to Lawrence Tech last Sunday. Siena Heights heads to Aquinas on Wednesday
and hosts Rochester (Mich.) on Saturday before visiting Lourdes. Kevin Rice
leads Siena Heights in scoring, averaging 18.0 points per game. Curtis Bell I1I
has added 11.8 points and a team-leading 8.6 rebounds per contest.

Senior Day: Lourdes will honor its seven seniors prior to Sunday’s game
against Siena Heights. Mike Bruce, Tyler Davis, Julian Egbo, Deuce Martin,
Clif Snow, Nick Welch, and McRay White will be recognized for their contri-
butions to the program.

School Record Holder: Clif Snow has become Lourdes all-time leading scorer
after making a three-pointer in the first half against Concordia (Mich.) on Jan.
31. Snow, who entered the game tied with Zach Steinmetz (2013-2016) for
the scoring mark with 1,395 career points, now has 1,407 over his four years
with the Gray Wolves.

Welch a Double-Double Machine: Nick Welch has tallied four double-doubles
in the first eight games of the season after registering a 12-point, 15-rebound
performance against Concordia (Mich.). The senior is averaging 12.9 points
and 8.9 rebounds per game this season..

Crashing the Offensive Glass: Lourdes ranks 13th among all NAIA schools av-
eraging 13.5 offensive rebounds per game. Individually, Nick Welch is seventh
on the offensive glass, grabbing 3.625 offensive rebounds per outing. Lourdes
has turned its 108 offensive rebounds this year into 127 second chance points.

Taking Care of the Basketball: Lourdes has handed out 120 assists and
committed just 92 turnovers this season while the defensively yielding just 94
assists and forcing 113 miscues. As a team, Lourdes’ 1.30 assist-to-turnover
ratio ranks 18th nationally.

More Changes in NAIA: This year the NAIA has combined Division I and
Division II into just one division for basketball. A total of 48 schools will
qualify for the NAIA National Championships with 16 teams hosting three-team
regionals. The final 16 teams will then advance to Kansas City, Mo.

This and That: Lourdes ranks 13th in NAIA in scoring defense yielding just
68.2 points per game ... the Gray Wolves are shooting 44.2% from the floor and
72.4% from the free throw line.

WHAC Standings

(through games of Feb. 9)

WHAC Overall
Team W-L Pct. W-L Pct.
Lourdes 4-0 1.000 6-2 .750
Madonna 5-1 .833 6-2 750
Indiana Tech 5-1 .833 14-7 .667
Rochester 4-1 .800 5-2 714
Cornerstone 4-2 .667 7-4 .636
Lawrence Tech 2-3 400 4-4 .500
Concordia 2-3 .400 4-6 .400
Siena Heights 1-4 .200 1-5 167
Aquinas 1-5 167 1-6 143
Northwestern Ohio 0-8 .000 0-10 .000

Upcoming in the WHAC...

Wednesday, February 10

Indiana Tech at Lawrence Tech *, 7 p.m.
Lourdes at Madonna *, 7:30 p.m.
Concordia at Cornerstone *, 7:30 p.m.
Siena Heights at Aquinas *, 7:30 p.m.

Thursday, February 11
Northwestern Ohio at Rochester *, 7:30 p.m.

Saturday, February 13
Rochester at Siena Heights *, 2 p.m.
Lawrence Tech at Concordia *, 3 p.m.
Madonna at Indiana Tech *, 3 p.m.
Cornerstone at Northwestern Ohio *, 3 p.m.
Lourdes at Aquinas *, 3 p.m.

Sunday, February 14
Aquinas at Concordia *, 3 p.m.
Siena Heights at Lourdes *, 3 p.m.
Rochester at Lawrence Tech *, 3 p.m.

Monday, February 15

Bryant & Stratton (N.Y.) at Northwestern Ohio, 6:30 p.m.

Cornerstone at Madonna *, 6 p.m.
* - WHAC Game
(all times Eastern)
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Lourdes When...

Playing at home
Playing on the road
Playing at a neutral site

Playing at night (5 p.m. or later local)
Playing during the day

Leading at Halftime
Tied at Halftime
Trailing at Halftime
Playing Overtime

Playing in October
Playing in November
Playing in December
Playing in January
Playing in February

Playing on Sunday
Playing on Monday
Playing on Tuesday
Playing on Wednesday
Playing on Thursday
Playing on Friday
Playing on Saturday

Outrebounding Opponents
Outrebounded by Opponents
Same Rebounds as Opponents

Better FG% than Opponents
Worse FG% than Opponents

Better FT% than Opponents
Worse FT% than Opponents

Fewer Turnovers than Opponents
More Turnovers than Opponents
Same Turnovers as Opponents

Scoring 70 or more Points
Scoring less than 70 Points
Scoring less than 60 Points

Opponents Score 70 or more Points
Opponents Score less than 70 Points
Opponents Score less than 60 Points

Game decided by 5 points or less
Game decided by 6-10 points

Game decided by 11-15 points

Game decided by more than 15 points

3-2
3-0

6-0
0-0
0-2
0-0

0-2
0-0
0-0
6-0

1-0
0-0
0-0
3-0
0-0
0-1
2-1

6-1
0-1
0-0

1-2

4-1
2-1

4-2
2-0
0-0

6-1
0-1
0-1

1-2
5-0
2-0

0-0
1-1
1-0
4-1

2020-2021 Lourdes Men’s Basketball Roster

# Name
0 Kenny Coleman

1 Khaire Williams

2 Deuce Martin
3 Anthony Mills

4  Will Simpson

5 Sterling Hopkins
10 Cam Schroeder
11 CIif Snow

12 Tyler Davis

13 Charles Swain

14 Little Anderson
15 Mike Bruce
20 TJ Square

21 Jordique Vincent
22 Julian Egbo

25 McRay White

32 Brett Lauf

41 Nick Welch

Pos. Ht.

Wt.

G 5-10 160

Q

6-1

6-4
6-3

6-0
6-2
6-7
/F 6-6
6-2

6-0

6-3
6-4
6-0

6-3
6-8
F/C 6-7
G 62

o oo @ aQTmaa aa

F/C 6-8

180

195
185

175
160
220
200
165

160

185
190
160

170
220
205
190

220

Yr. Hometown/H.S. (Prev. School)

Jr. Toledo, Ohio/Saint Francis
(Cuyahoga CC)

Sr./Jr. Detroit, Mich./Romulus
(Lake Michigan CC)

Sr. Lorain, Ohio/Clearview

Jr. Columbus, Ohio/Westerville South
(Owens CC)

Fr.  Sandusky, Ohio/Sandusky

So.  Dallas, Texas/JJ Pearce

Jr./So. Westerville, Ohio/Central

Sr. Middletown, Ohio/Middletown

Sr. Pontiac, Mich./West Bloomfield
(Macomb CC)

Jr. Cincinnati, Ohio/North College Hill
(Freed-Hardman)

So.  Toledo, Ohio/Cardinal Stritch

Sr.  Ypsilanti, Mich./Ypsilanti (Jackson)

So./Fr. Cleveland, Ohio/Shaw
(Alderson Broaddus)

Fr.  Orlando, Fla./Montverde Academy

5th/Sr. Toledo, Ohio/Rogers (Owens CC)

Sr.  Cleveland, Ohio/Garfield Heights

Sr./Jr. Napoleon, Ohio/Napoleon
(Grand Valley State)

Sr.  Temperance, Mich./Saint Mary
Catholic Central (Spring Arbor)

Head Coach: Dennis Hopson — 2nd season
Assistant Coach: Jake DuPree — 6th season

Bret Lauf: LAWF
Khaire Williams: KY-ree

Pronunciation Guide



