

2020-2021 Lourdes Gray Wolves

Men's Basketball Game Notes

Contact: RYAN WRONKOWICZ rwronkowicz@lourdes.edu

Office: 419.824.3668
Cell: 219.617.2466
www.lourdesathletics.com

Lourdes Sports Information 6832 Convent Blvd. Sylvania, OH 43560

2020-2021 Schedule and Results

2020 2	LOZ I Ochicadic alla	itosuits		
Date	Opponent	Time/Result		
Oct. 30	vs. #12 Marian!	L 77-53		
Oct. 31	at Bethel (Ind.)!	L 87-81		
Nov. 7	Ohio Christian	CCD.		
Nov. 10	at Indiana East	CCD.		
Nov. 18	at Siena Heights *	PPD.		
Nov. 23	East-West	PPD.		
Nov. 28	Adrian	CCD.		
Dec. 2	at Madonna *	PPD.		
Dec. 5	at Cornerstone *	PPD.		
Dec. 12	Defiance	CCD.		
Dec. 16	Olivet	CCD.		
Dec. 21	at Saint Francis (Ind.)	CCD.		
Jan. 2	Miami-Middletown	CCD.		
Jan. 13	East-West	W 92-77		
Jan. 16	Northwestern Ohio *	W 75-65		
Jan. 20	Point Park	W 72-55		
Jan. 23	at Northwestern Ohio *	W 77-57		
Jan. 27	Indiana Tech *	W 95-66		
Jan. 31	Concordia (Mich.) *	W 82-62		
Feb. 3	at Siena Heights *	PPD.		
Feb. 6	Lawrence Tech *	PPD.		
Feb. 7	Rochester (Mich.) *	PPD.		
Feb. 10	at Madonna *	7:30 p.m.		
Feb. 13	at Aquinas *	3 p.m.		
Feb. 14	Siena Heights *	3 p.m.		
Feb. 17	at Cornerstone *	7:30 p.m.		
Feb. 21	at Indiana Tech *	3 p.m.		
Feb. 23	at Concordia (Mich.) *	7:30 p.m.		
Feb. 25-1 WHAC Championships (Campus Sites)				
All Times Eastern				
* - WHAC Game				



! - Bethel Tip-Off Classic (Mishawaka, Ind.)

Lourdes (6-2, 4-0 WHAC)

Game #9: Wednesday, February 10, 7:30 p.m. EST at Madonna (6-2, 5-1 WHAC)

Alliance Catholic Credit Union Arena - Livonia, Mich.
Game #10: Saturday, February 13, 3 p.m. EST
at Aquinas (1-6, 1-5 WHAC)

Sturrus Sports & Fitness Center - Grand Rapids, Mich.
Game #11: Sunday, February 14, 3 p.m. EST
vs. Siena Heights (1-5, 1-4 WHAC)

Russell J. Ebeid Recreation Center - Sylvania, Ohio

Upcoming in Gray Wolves Basketball: Lourdes begins the homestretch of the season playing five of its final six regular season games away from home. The Gray Wolves travel to Madonna on Wednesday evening before heading to Aquinas on Saturday afternoon. The final scheduled home regular season game will take place Sunday on Senior Day as Siena Heights visits the Ebeid Rec Center.

Head Coach Dennis Hopson: In his second season on the Lourdes bench, Dennis Hopson is 26-13 (.667) with the Gray Wolves and as a men's collegiate head coach. He is only the third head coach in Lourdes program's history.

Series Notes: Madonna holds a 13-9 all-time advantage against the Gray Wolves dating back to Nov. 6, 2010. The two sides split a pair of meetings last season with the Crusaders winning in Sylvania 72-68 before Lourdes won in Livonia, Mich. 87-77 in overtime. The Gray Wolves are 6-5 all-time in Livonia. The Gray Wolves are 10-8 all-time against Aquinas dating back to Nov. 30, 2011. Lourdes swept last season's meetings winning 63-58 in Grand Rapids, Mich. and 71-69 in double-overtime at home. The Saints hold a 5-4 edge all-time in Grand Rapids. Lourdes holds a 12-8 series edge against Siena Heights dating back to Nov. 12, 2011. The Gray Wolves have won three straight in the series after winning 72-66 in the Ebeid Rec Center and 64-61 in Adrian, Mich. last season. The series is tied 2-2 all-time in the Ebeid Rec Center.

Wrapping Up Last Time Out: Lourdes has been idle since Jan. 31, when the Gray Wolves pulled away from Concordia (Mich.) in the second half, defeating the Cardinals 82-62 at home. Anderson tallied 20 points and Mike Bruce added 13 more. Welch had a double-double with 12 points and 15 rebounds while Snow also scored 12 points. The Gray Wolves' three scheduled games last week were postponed.

Scouting Madonna: The Crusaders have won five consecutive games after downing Concordia (Mich.) 76-63 at home on Sunday. Henry Speight leads Madonna in scoring, averaging 22.9 points per game while Mark Mettie adds 17.4 points and 9.5 rebounds per night. Noah Campbell is also tallying double figures, scoring 10.8 points per outing for the Crusaders.



2020-2021 Lourdes Gray Wolves

Men's Basketball Game Notes

Contact: RYAN WRONKOWICZ rwronkowicz@lourdes.edu

Office: 419.824.3668
Cell: 219.617.2466
www.lourdesathletics.com

Lourdes Sports Information 6832 Convent Blvd. Sylvania, OH 43560

Scouting Aquinas: The Saints snapped a six-game losing streak to open the season on Sunday with an 84-64 victory on the road at Northwestern Ohio. Aquinas hosts Siena Heights on Wednesday before entertaining Lourdes. Jesse Hillis leads Aquinas averaging 13.3 points per game while Sammie Ryans adds 12.3 points per outing. Deric Murray has chipped in 10.0 points per contest.

Scouting Siena Heights: The Saints enter the week having fallen 72-66 at home to Lawrence Tech last Sunday. Siena Heights heads to Aquinas on Wednesday and hosts Rochester (Mich.) on Saturday before visiting Lourdes. Kevin Rice leads Siena Heights in scoring, averaging 18.0 points per game. Curtis Bell III has added 11.8 points and a team-leading 8.6 rebounds per contest.

Senior Day: Lourdes will honor its seven seniors prior to Sunday's game against Siena Heights. Mike Bruce, Tyler Davis, Julian Egbo, Deuce Martin, Clif Snow, Nick Welch, and McRay White will be recognized for their contributions to the program.

School Record Holder: Clif Snow has become Lourdes all-time leading scorer after making a three-pointer in the first half against Concordia (Mich.) on Jan. 31. Snow, who entered the game tied with Zach Steinmetz (2013-2016) for the scoring mark with 1,395 career points, now has 1,407 over his four years with the Gray Wolves.

Welch a Double-Double Machine: Nick Welch has tallied four double-doubles in the first eight games of the season after registering a 12-point, 15-rebound performance against Concordia (Mich.). The senior is averaging 12.9 points and 8.9 rebounds per game this season..

Crashing the Offensive Glass: Lourdes ranks 13th among all NAIA schools averaging 13.5 offensive rebounds per game. Individually, Nick Welch is seventh on the offensive glass, grabbing 3.625 offensive rebounds per outing. Lourdes has turned its 108 offensive rebounds this year into 127 second chance points.

Taking Care of the Basketball: Lourdes has handed out 120 assists and committed just 92 turnovers this season while the defensively yielding just 94 assists and forcing 113 miscues. As a team, Lourdes' 1.30 assist-to-turnover ratio ranks 18th nationally.

More Changes in NAIA: This year the NAIA has combined Division I and Division II into just one division for basketball. A total of 48 schools will qualify for the NAIA National Championships with 16 teams hosting three-team regionals. The final 16 teams will then advance to Kansas City, Mo.

This and That: Lourdes ranks 13th in NAIA in scoring defense yielding just 68.2 points per game ... the Gray Wolves are shooting 44.2% from the floor and 72.4% from the free throw line.

WHAC Standings (through games of Feb. 9)									
`	WHAC		Overall						
Team	W-L	Pct.	W-L	Pct.					
Lourdes	<i>4-0</i>	1.000	6-2	.750					
Madonna	5-1	.833	6-2	.750					
Indiana Tech	5-1	.833	14-7	.667					
Rochester	4-1	.800	5-2	.714					
Cornerstone	4-2	.667	7-4	.636					
Lawrence Tech	2-3	.400	4-4	.500					
Concordia	2-3	.400	4-6	.400					
Siena Heights	1-4	.200	1-5	.167					
Aquinas	1-5	.167	1-6	.143					
Northwestern Ohio	0-8	.000	0-10	.000					

Upcoming in the WHAC...

Wednesday, February 10

Indiana Tech at Lawrence Tech *, 7 p.m. Lourdes at Madonna *, 7:30 p.m.

Concordia at Cornerstone *, 7:30 p.m.

Siena Heights at Aquinas *, 7:30 p.m.

Thursday, February 11

Northwestern Ohio at Rochester *, 7:30 p.m.

Saturday, February 13

Rochester at Siena Heights *, 2 p.m.

Lawrence Tech at Concordia *, 3 p.m.

Madonna at Indiana Tech *, 3 p.m.

Cornerstone at Northwestern Ohio *, 3 p.m.

Lourdes at Aquinas *, 3 p.m.

Sunday, February 14

Aquinas at Concordia *, 3 p.m.

Siena Heights at Lourdes *, 3 p.m.

Rochester at Lawrence Tech *, 3 p.m.

Monday, February 15

Bryant & Stratton (N.Y.) at Northwestern Ohio, 6:30 p.m. Cornerstone at Madonna *, 6 p.m.

* - WHAC Game (all times Eastern)



2020-2021 Lourdes Gray Wolves

Men's Basketball Game Notes

Contact: RYAN WRONKOWICZ rwronkowicz@lourdes.edu

Office: 419.824.3668 Cell: 219.617.2466 www.lourdesathletics.com Lourdes Sports Information 6832 Convent Blvd. Sylvania, OH 43560

Lourdes When..

Lourdes When	
Playing at home	5-0
Playing on the road	1-1
Playing at a neutral site	0-1
They may are a mountain one	0 1
Playing at night (5 p.m. or later local)	3-2
Playing during the day	3-0
Leading at Halftime	6-0
Tied at Halftime	0-0
Trailing at Halftime	0-2
Playing Overtime	0-0
N	0.0
Playing in October	0-2
Playing in November	0-0
Playing in December	0-0
Playing in January	6-0
Playing in February	0-0
Playing on Sunday	1-0
Playing on Monday	0-0
Playing on Tuesday	0-0
Playing on Wednesday	3-0
Playing on Thursday	0-0
Playing on Friday	0-1
Playing on Saturday	2-1
, ,	
Outrebounding Opponents	6-1
Outrebounded by Opponents	0-1
Same Rebounds as Opponents	0-0
D " FC0/ 1 0	5.0
Better FG% than Opponents	5-0
Worse FG% than Opponents	1-2
Better FT% than Opponents	4-1
Worse FT% than Opponents	2-1
violet 17,0 mm opponent	
Fewer Turnovers than Opponents	4-2
More Turnovers than Opponents	2-0
Same Turnovers as Opponents	0-0
Scoring 70 or more Points	6-1
Scoring less than 70 Points	0-1
Scoring less than 60 Points	0-1
Onnananta Saara 70 ar mara Bainta	1.2
Opponents Score 70 or more Points Opponents Score less than 70 Points	1-2 5-0
Opponents Score less than 70 Points	2-0
opponents score less than ou rounts	2-0
Game decided by 5 points or less	0-0
Game decided by 6-10 points	1-1
Game decided by 11-15 points	1-0
Game decided by more than 15 points	4-1
•	

2020-2021 Lourdes Men's Basketball Roster

#	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Wt.	Yr.	Hometown/H.S. (Prev. School)
0	Kenny Coleman	G	5-10	160	Jr.	Toledo, Ohio/Saint Francis
						(Cuyahoga CC)
1	Khaire Williams	G	6-1	180	Sr./Jr.	Detroit, Mich./Romulus
						(Lake Michigan CC)
2	Deuce Martin	G	6-4	195	Sr.	Lorain, Ohio/Clearview
3	Anthony Mills	G	6-3	185	Jr.	Columbus, Ohio/Westerville South
						(Owens CC)
4	Will Simpson	G	6-0	175	Fr.	Sandusky, Ohio/Sandusky
5	Sterling Hopkins	G	6-2	160	So.	Dallas, Texas/JJ Pearce
10	Cam Schroeder	F	6-7	220	Jr./So.	Westerville, Ohio/Central
11	Clif Snow	G/F	6-6	200	Sr.	Middletown, Ohio/Middletown
12	Tyler Davis	G	6-2	165	Sr.	Pontiac, Mich./West Bloomfield
						(Macomb CC)
13	Charles Swain	G	6-0	160	Jr.	Cincinnati, Ohio/North College Hill
						(Freed-Hardman)
14	Little Anderson	G	6-3	185	So.	Toledo, Ohio/Cardinal Stritch
15	Mike Bruce	G	6-4	190	Sr.	Ypsilanti, Mich./Ypsilanti (Jackson)
20	TJ Square	G	6-0	160	So./Fr	.Cleveland, Ohio/Shaw
						(Alderson Broaddus)
21	Jordique Vincent	G	6-3	170	Fr.	Orlando, Fla./Montverde Academy
22	Julian Egbo	C	6-8	220	5th/Sr.	Toledo, Ohio/Rogers (Owens CC)
25	McRay White	F/C	6-7	205	Sr.	Cleveland, Ohio/Garfield Heights
32	Brett Lauf	G	6-2	190	Sr./Jr.	Napoleon, Ohio/Napoleon
						(Grand Valley State)
41	Nick Welch	F/C	6-8	220	Sr.	Temperance, Mich./Saint Mary
						Catholic Central (Spring Arbor)

Head Coach: **Dennis Hopson** – 2nd season Assistant Coach: **Jake DuPree** – 6th season

Pronunciation Guide

Bret Lauf: LAWF

Khaire Williams: KY-ree